Question #1: Should the monthly transaction fees’ report be attached to the consolidated
monthly invoice?

Answer #1: Yes, the monthly transaction sheet report must be attached to the monthly invoice.
Question #2: What is the estimated ratio between business and economy class travel?

Answer #2: The US Government does not in general allow for premium class travel and will
only allow this on extremely rare and pre-approved cases.

Question #3: |What is the estimated volume of monthly travel?

Answer #3: Part 3.0 of section 4 of the solicitation will be amended to show a yearly volume of
tickets issued.

Question #4: What is the definition of a transaction fee is a fee for the transaction of the
booking?

Answer #4: The transaction fee is paid for the issuance of a transportation ticket.
Question #5: What is the estimated volume of personal travel?

Answer #5: Personal travel is not part of the solicitation requirements and the Government will
not commit to any personal travel offered off of this solicitation.

Question #6: Is the contractor awarded the contract allowed to use the Embassy facilities to
provide services to other clients?

Answer #6: No. There will not be any off the street business allowed by the awarded contractor.
Question #7: Who incurs payment of the VISA Merchant fee

Answer #8: The contractor is responsible for all fees incurred by use of the purchase card
payment (VISA).

Question #8: What is the exact requirement of the proposers in regards to Dan & Bradstreet?

Answer #8:  In accordance to Clause 52.204-12 DATA UNIVERSAL NUMBERING
SYSTEM NUMBER MAINTENANCE (DEC 2012), it is required that any contractor wishing to
be awarded a contract off of this solicitation shall register with Dun & Bradstreet and have a Dun
& Bradstreet # throughout the life of the contract. The offeror may register with the Israeli
branch of Dun and Bradstreet if not already registered.



